Rev. 04/10/2018

FACTS

What Does Interconnect Mortgage Inc Do With Your Personal Information?

Why?	Financial companies choose how they share your personal information. Federal law gives consumers the right to limit some but not all sharing. Federal law also required us to tell you how we collect, share, and protect your personal information. Please read this notice carefully to understand what we do.
What?	The types of personal information we collect and share depend on the product or service you have with us. This information can include: • Social Security Number
How?	All financial companies need to share customers' personal information to run their everyday business. In the section below, we list the reasons financial companies can share their customers' personal information; the reasons Interconnect Mortgage Inc chooses to share; and whether you can limit this sharing.

Reasons we can share your personal information	Does Interconnect Mortgage Inc share?	Can you limit this sharing?
For our everyday business purposes such as to process your transactions, maintain your account(s), responds to court orders and legal investigations, or report to credit bureaus	No	We Don't Share
For our marketing purposes to offer our products and services to you	No	We Don't Share
For joint marketing with other financial companies	No	We Don't Share
For our affiliates' everyday business purposes information about your transactions and experiences	No	We Don't Share
For our affiliates' everyday business purposes information about your creditworthiness	No	We Don't Share
For our affiliates to market to you	No	We Don't Share
For nonaffiliates to market to you	No	We Don't Share

To limit our sharing

- Call 561-373-0371
- Visit us online: www.interconnectmortgage.com or
- Mail the form below

Please note:

If you are a new customer, we can begin sharing your information 30 days from the date we sent this notice. When you are no longer our customer, we continue to share your information as described in this notice. However, you can contact us at any time to limit our sharing.

Questions?

• Call 561-373-0371 or go to www.interconnectmortgage.com

Mail-in Forn	1		
	Mark any/all you v	vant to limit	
	[] Do not share n	ny personal information with other financial instituti	ons to jointly market to me.
	Name		Mail to:
	Address		Interconnect Mortgage Inc
			5220 Hood Rd Ste 110
	City, State Zip		Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418
	Loan #		

1 agt 2	
Who we are	
Who is providing this notice?	Interconnect Mortgage Inc 5220 Hood Rd. Ste 110 Palm Beach Gardens, Fl 33418
What we do	
How does Interconnect Mortgage Inc protect my personal information?	To protect your personal information from unauthorized access and use, we use security measures that comply with federal law. These measures include computer safeguards and secured files and buildings.
How does Interconnect Mortgage Inc collect my personal information?	 We collect your personal information, for example, when you apply for a loan or give us your income information provide employment information or provide your mortgage information apply for financing We also collect your personal information from others, such as credit bureaus, affiliates, or other companies.
Why can't I limit all sharing?	 Federal law gives you the right to limit only sharing for affiliates' everyday business purposes - information about your creditworthiness affiliates from using your information to market to you sharing for nonaffiliates to market to you State Laws and individual companies may give you additional rights to limit sharing.
Definitions	
Affiliates	Companies related by common ownership or control. They can be financial and nonfinancial companies. Interconnect Mortgage Inc has no affiliates.
Nonaffiliates	Companies not related by common ownership or control. They can be financial and nonfinancial companies.
Joint marketing	A formal agreement between nonaffiliated financial companies that together market financial products or services to you.

Other important information

Doing Business with Interconnect Mortgage Inc Constitutes permissoin to be contacted via email, text, phone, email and social media, including bulk email, bulk text, mass email, voicemail drops, individual text, individual emails and individual phone calls, unless party submits do not solitic request in writing, Making inquiry about any mortgage, real estate, credit guidance etc, constitutes doing business with Interconnect Mortgage Inc.

Privacy: Notwithstanding any current or prior election to opt in or opt out of receiving telemarketing calls or SMS messages (including text messages) from us, our agents, representatives, affiliates, or anyone calling on our behalf, you expressly consent to be contacted by us, our agents, representatives, affiliates, or anyone calling on our behalf for any and all purposes arising out of or relating to your loan and/or account, at any telephone number, or physical or electronic address you provide or at which you may be reached. You agree we may contact you in any way, including SMS messages (including text messages), calls using prerecorded messages or artificial voice, and calls and messages delivered using auto telephone dialing system or an automatic texting system. Automated messages may be played when the telephone is answered, whether by you or someone else. In the event that an agent or representative calls, he or she may also leave a message on your answering machine, voice mail, or send one via text. You consent to receive SMS messages (including text messages), calls and messages (including prerecorded and artificial voice and autodialed) from us, our agents, representatives, affiliates or anyone calling on our behalf at the specific number(s) you have provided to us, or numbers we can reasonably associate with your account (through skip trace, caller ID capture or other means), with information or questions about your application, loan and/or account. You certify, warrant and represent that the telephone numbers that you have provided to us are your contact numbers. You represent that you are permitted to receive calls at each of the telephone numbers you have provided to us. You agree to promptly alert us whenever you stop using a particular telephone number. Your cellular or mobile telephone provider will charge you according to the type of plan you carry. You also agree that we may contact you by e-mail, using any email address you have provided to us or that you provide to us in the future. We may listen to and/or record phone calls between you and our representatives without notice to you as permitted by applicable law. For example, we listen to and record calls for quality monitoring purposes.